OP \$65.00 88717707

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM566025

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Liubov Siciliano		01/10/2020	INDIVIDUAL: UKRAINE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microbeau, Inc.	
Street Address:	1771 NW 79th Avenue	
City:	Doral	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33126	
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88717707	EVENFLO
Serial Number:	88717739	EVENFLO COLOURS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-713-5292

Email: griffin@klemalaw.com
Correspondent Name: Griffin C. Klema, Esq.
Address Line 1: PO Box 172381

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33672

NAME OF SUBMITTER:
Griffin c. Klema, Esq.
/Griffin Klema/
DATE SIGNED:
03/09/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment executed#page1.tif source=Assignment executed#page2.tif source=Assignment executed#page3.tif source=Assignment executed#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006885 FRAME: 0906

900539279

Trademark Assignment

This Trademark Assignment ("<u>Assignment</u>") is made and entered into as of this _____ day of January, 2020, by and between, Liubov Siciliano, an individual doing business as PMU by Lulu ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Microbeau, Inc., a Florida corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>").

Recitals

- A. Assignor, immediately prior to the Effective Date, was the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth in <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto and made a part hereof, together with all registrations and applications for registration thereof, and all common law rights with respect thereto (collectively, "<u>Assigned Trademarks</u>");
- B. Assignee and Assignor desire to record the assignment set forth in this Assignment with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other public records for which recording is deemed appropriate by Assignee.

Agreement

- 1. <u>Incorporation of Recitals</u>. The foregoing recitals are incorporated into and made a part of this Assignment as if fully set forth herein.
- 2. Assignment. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby unconditionally and irrevocably assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in, to, and under the Assigned Trademarks and all registrations and applications for registration thereof and all common law rights with respect thereto together with all goodwill of the business in which the Assigned Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Assigned Trademarks, including, without limitation, the exclusive rights (a) to apply for and maintain all registrations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, (b) to all claims and causes of action to recover past, present and future damages, royalties, fees, income, payments, profits and other proceeds or other relief or restitution, and equitable and injunctive relief ensuing from past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, unfair competition, violation, and/or misuse of the Assigned Trademarks, (c) to any and all licenses or other similar contractual rights for the Assigned Trademarks, (d) to grant licenses or other interests in the Assigned Trademarks, (e) to any and all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any of the Assigned Trademarks, and (f) to otherwise fully and entirely stand in the place of Assignor in all matters related to the Assigned Trademarks.
- 3. Representations and Warranties. Other than the Assigned Trademarks that are assigned to Assignee herewith, Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor does not own, and does not claim any right to, any Intellectual Property Rights (as defined below) used in business of Assignee currently or in the last three years. "Intellectual Property Rights" means: any and all (a) patents and patent applications; (b) trademarks, service marks, brands, logos, trade dress, trade names, and other similar indicia of source or origin, and all registrations, applications for registration, and renewals of, any of the foregoing; (c) copyrights and works of authorship, whether or not copyrightable, including all images, writings, drawings, online content, and all registrations,

51184005;7

TRADEMARK REEL: 006885 FRAME: 0907 applications for registration, and renewals of any of the foregoing; (d) internet domain names, social media accounts or user names, websites; (e) formulas, trade secrets, know-how, inventions (whether or not patentable), discoveries, improvements, technology, business and technical information, databases, data compilations and collections, tools, methods, processes, techniques, and other confidential and proprietary information and all rights therein; and (f) rights of publicity.

- 4. Recordation and Further Assurances. Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Trademark Assignment upon request by Assignee. Following the date hereof, upon Assignee's reasonable request, Assignor shall take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance to Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, or other documents, as may be reasonably necessary to effect, evidence, or perfect the assignment of the Assigned Trademarks to Assignee, or any assignee or successor thereto.
- 5. <u>Entire Agreement: Amendments.</u> This Trademark Assignment contains the entire agreement of the parties in respect of the subject matter hereof. No supplement, modification or waiver of this Trademark Assignment shall be binding unless executed in writing by the party to be bound thereby.
- 6. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor acknowledges and agrees that the Assignee may assign this Trademark Assignment and its rights and obligations hereunder to any of its affiliates or successors or any other person or entity that directly or indirectly acquires all or substantially all of the assets or equity interests of the Assignee. This Trademark Assignment may not be assigned by Assignor.
- 7. Governing Law; Waiver of Jury Trial. This Trademark Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the domestic laws of the State of Delaware, without giving effect to any choice of law or conflicting provision or rule (whether of the State of Delaware or any other jurisdiction) that would cause the laws of any jurisdiction other than the State of Delaware to be applied. EACH PARTY HERETO HEREBY IRREVOCABLY AND UNCONDITIONALLY WAIVES, TO THE FULLEST EXTENT IT MAY LEGALLY AND EFFECTIVELY DO SO, TRIAL BY JURY IN ANY SUIT, ACTION OR PROCEEDING ARISING HEREUNDER.
- 8. <u>Multiple Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Trademark Assignment by facsimile, .pdf or other electronic means shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart to the Trademark Assignment.
- 9. <u>Representation</u>. Each of the parties acknowledges that it has been represented by an attorney in connection with the preparation and execution of this Trademark Assignment.

[Intentionally Left Blank—Signature Page Follows]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed and delivered on the date first above written.

1 6 6	IGNO	33
13.33	\$ \$ \$ ' * \$ \$	3.7.

Liubov Siciliano, an individual doing business as PMU by Lulu

Ву:_____

ASSIGNEE:

Microbeau, Inc. 1771 NW 79th Avc. Doral, Florida 33126

Name: Bright Acous

Title:

Schedule 1

Trademark Applications and Registrations

Mark	App. No. / Filed	Goods/Services
EVENFLO	88717707	IC 2: Tatioo inks for permanent make-up; Inks for
	December 6, 2019	cosmetic tattooing; Tattoo inks.
a mil	88717739	IC 2: Tattoo inks for permanent make-up; Inks for
eveilip	December 6, 2019	cosmetic tattooing; Tattoo inks.

Common Law Marks

- 1. EVENFLO
- 2. BARE
- 3. MALINA
- 4. ROSÉ
- 5. CLAY
- 6. MALBEC
- 7. TERRA
- 8. HAZEL
- 9. MOCHA
- 10. ALMOND
- 11. OAK.

51184005;7

RECORDED: 03/09/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006885 FRAME: 0910